

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Public Relations
(205) 271-7173

DSnell@CoryWatson.com

Cory Watson Attorneys Welcomes Taylor A. Pruett

BIRMINGHAM, Ala. (January 23, 2020) - Cory Watson Attorneys, a nationally-recognized personal injury law firm, is proud to welcome Taylor A. Pruett as a new associate attorney in the Birmingham office.

<u>Taylor A. Pruett</u> earned her undergraduate degree in Communication and Political Science from Auburn University before going on to earn her Juris Doctor degree from the Cumberland School of Law at Samford University.

Her devotion to justice brought her to the Class Action practice group at Cory Watson, where she is currently handling cases involving personal injury and product liability litigation.

"Taylor is a great addition to our team," said principal and managing shareholder <u>Ernest Cory</u>. "She is a smart, capable attorney committed to providing exceptional service to our clients. We look forward to her success here at Cory Watson."

<u>Click here</u> to learn more about Taylor A. Pruett.

About Cory Watson Attorneys

Cory Watson Attorneys is a nationally recognized personal injury law firm with offices in Birmingham, Alabama; Memphis, and Nashville, Tennessee. The firm has recovered more than \$2.7 billion for clients across the country. Cory Watson Attorneys are frequently at the forefront of major class actions and multidistrict litigations involving dangerous pharmaceuticals and product liability, and are often appointed to leadership positions in national cases. Firm practice areas include Personal Injury, Product Liability, Class Action, Asbestos, Business & Commercial Litigation, Dangerous Pharmaceuticals, Defective Medical Devices, and Environmental/Toxic Torts. To learn more, visit <u>CoryWatson.com</u>.

^{*}No representation is made that the quality of legal services to be performed is greater than the quality of legal services performed by other lawyers.